TO THE H Please  101969130  1. Name of conveying partylos of Party Indiana (Partylos Partylos	PATENTS ONLY U2-04	-2002 PATENTS ONLY
1. Name of conveying partyles O Satoshi MAI Subject of Satisfies of the second partyles O Satoshi MAI Hiroich MATSUHISA Selji MORI Hiroich MATSUHISA Selji MORI Selji	TO THE H	copy thereof 1 3 0 0
3. Nature of conveyance: [k] Assignment [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other	1. Name of conveying party (Jest) 1 F F Akiro ONO Satoshi IMAI Hiroichi MATSUHISA JAN 3 0 2002	Name and Address of receiving party(ies)     Name: <u>DAIDO METAL COMPANY LTD.</u> Address: <u>2 Sanage-cho, Kita-ku</u>
[X] Assignment [X] Merger [X] Security Agreement [X] Security Agreement [X] Merger [X] Security Agreement [X] Security Agreeme	Additional name(s) of conveying party (less although the ] Yes [XX] No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [XX] No
The application is:  Date  A. Patent Application No(s).  09/988,356  B. Patent No(s).  09/988,356  I. Additional numbers attached?  I. J Yes [XX] No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.O. 20001-5303  Do Not Use This Space  Do Not Use This Space  9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of toriginal document.  Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963) Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	[x] Assignment [ ] Change of Name [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Merger	
The application is:  Date  A. Patent Application No(s).  09/988,356  B. Patent No(s).  09/988,356  I. Additional numbers attached?  I. J Yes [XX] No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.O. 20001-5303  Do Not Use This Space  Do Not Use This Space  9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of toriginal document.  Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963) Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date		
A. Patent Application No(s).  09/988,366    Additional numbers attached?     Yes   DX  No    S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:    BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300   Washington, D.C. 20001-5303    Do Not Use This Space   Do Not Use This Space	the application is:	
Additional numbers attached?  [ ] Yes [XX] No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.O. 20001-5303  Do Not Use This Space  Do Not Use This Space  Do Not Use This Space  9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of toriginal document.  Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303  Do Not Use This Space  PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.  Do Not Use This Space  9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of to original document.  Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Do Not Use This Space  Signature  Date	09/988,366	<b>i</b>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303  Do Not Use This Space  PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.  Do Not Use This Space  9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of toriginal document.  Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Do Not Use This Space  Signature  Date		1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303  Do Not Use This Space  PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.  Do Not Use This Space  9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of toriginal document.  Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Do Not Use This Space  Signature  Date		1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303  Do Not Use This Space  PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.  Do Not Use This Space  9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of to original document.  Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Do Not Use This Space  Signature  Date		1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303  Do Not Use This Space  PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.  Do Not Use This Space  9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of to original document.  Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Do Not Use This Space  Signature  Date		1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303  Do Not Use This Space  PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.  Do Not Use This Space  9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of to original document.  Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Do Not Use This Space  Signature  Date		1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303  Do Not Use This Space  PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.  Do Not Use This Space  9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of toriginal document.  Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Do Not Use This Space  Signature  Date		1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303  Do Not Use This Space  PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.  Do Not Use This Space  9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of toriginal document.  Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Do Not Use This Space  Signature  Date		1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303  Do Not Use This Space  PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.  Do Not Use This Space  9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of toriginal document.  Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Do Not Use This Space  Signature  Date		i
Concerning document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303  Do Not Use This Space  PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.  Do Not Use This Space  Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of toriginal document.  Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Done (1)  Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00  \$40.00  Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of toriginal document.  Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	Additional numbers att	ached? [ ] Yes [XX] No
624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303  8. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.  Do Not Use This Space  Do Not Use This Space  9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of toriginal document.  Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00  8. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.  Pro Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.  Signature  7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00  Signature  7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00  Signature  9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of toriginal document.  Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	, ,
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of toriginal document.  Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)  Name of Person Signing  8. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.  Do Not Use This Space  Do Not Use This Space	624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300	1
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document.  Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	Washington, D.C. 20001-5303	8. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document.  Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	Do Not	Use This Space
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of toriginal document.  Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of t
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		1/
	1	
		1/30
NJL:jmb Total number of pages including cover sheet [04]		Signature Date

PATENT REEL: 012528 FRAME: 0852

## **ASSIGNMENT**

(Continued from page 1)

## ADDITIONAL ASSIGNEE

Name: HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA

Address: 1-1 Minamiaoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku

Tokyo, Japan

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012528 FRAME: 0853

## **ASSIGNMENT**

(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Invento	ors (1)	Akira Ono
		(2)	Satoshi Imai
		(3)	Hiroichi Matsuhisa
		(4)	Seiji Mori
		(5)	
(6) (7)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assigne Insert Identification of In such as Title, Case Numb Foreign Application Num	consideration cach of the to (6)  (6)  (7)  (hereinafter undersigned known as vention, (8)  er or which the has executed	sideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable as paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to  DAIDO METAL COMPANY LTD.  2 Sanage-cho, Kita-ku  Nagoya, Aichi, Japan  designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention  SHAFT BEARING MEMBER  e undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned a non-provisional application for patent in the United States of America
(9)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9)	on November 1 and 8, 2001
(10)	Alternative Identification for Filed Applications		U.S. Application Number
reissue a	pplications thereof and als ient or essential to its full p	patent. signed agrees to execute so to execute separate ass protection and title in and	ading the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or signments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary to the invention hereby transferred.
concerni evidence	ng this application or cont and going forward with so	inuation or division or re uch interference.	all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining
patent to	<ol> <li>Each of the unders the Assignee.</li> </ol>		all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States
respectin	4) Each of the under	rsigned agrees to commu	unicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her ll, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal proceedings
United S the entire	5) Each of the unders tates resulting from said a e interest, and hereby cove and will not execute, any 6) Each of the unders	pplication or any division enants that he or she has agreement in conflict here signed hereby grants the	and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the nor divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not ewith.  If firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this
documen	t. 7) This Assignment sl	hall be binding upon the	heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and shall
inure to 1			successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.  ndersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.
(1) De		•	Akira Ono
	Dec. 6, 2001	Signature of Inventor	Latacki One
• •	Dec. 6, 2001 Dec. 6, 2001	Signature of Inventor	Hiraichi matruhira
	***************************************	Signature of Inventor	Seit Mon
	e Dec. 10, 2001	Signature of Inventor	exyl mun
(5) Dat		Signature of Inventor	(1) 11 21 9
Date	Dec. 6, 2001		Knydnijle Veneka
Date	Dec. 10, 2001	Witness	

**RECORDED: 01/30/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012528 FRAME: 0854